CASE NO. 2022-00404

EXHIBIT C
ATTACHMENT SAO

STATEMENT OF ADJUSTED OPERATION

AR~ roR"vl ! '

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS - WATER UTILITY
TYE 12/31/20 21

Test Year Adjustment Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues
Sales of Water

Unmetered Water Sales 0.00

Metered Water Sales 1,481,604.00 38,452.00 A 1,520,056.00

Bulk Loading Stations 762.00 762.00

Fire Protection Revenue 480.00 480.00

Sales for Resale 753,728.00 26,059.00 B 779,787.00

Total Sales of Water 2,236,574.00 64,511.00 2,301,085.00

Other Water Revenues

Forfeited Discounts 28,643.00 28,643.00

Miscellaneous Service Revenues 18,780.00 18,780.00

Rents from Water Property 0.00

Other Water Revenues 660.00 660.00

Total Other Water Revenues 48,083.00 0.00 48,083.00

Total Operating Revenues 2,284,657.00 64,511.00 2,349,168.00

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance Expenses

Salaries and Wages - Employees 370,182.00 -3,891.00 C 366,291.00

Salaries and Wages - Officers 17,700.00 300.00 D 18,000.00

Employee Pensions and Benefits 244,871.00 -50,793.00 E 194,078.00

Purchased Water 1,001,951.00 32,465.00 F 1,034,416.00

Purchased Power 85,121.00 85,121.00

Fuel for Power Production 0.00

Chemicals 10,393.00 10,393.00

Materials and Supplies 67,912.00 67,912.00

Contractual Services 19,664.00 5,000.00 G 24,664.00

Water Testing 8,200.00 8,200.00

Rents 0.00

Transportation Expenses 27,784.00 27,784.00

Insurance 30,440.00 30,440.00

Regulatory Commission Expenses 0.00

Bad Debt Expense -306.00 -306.00

Shl'et l of 3

Ar Of

Miscellaneous Expenses 95,796.00 95,796.00

Total Operation and Maintenance Expenses 1,979,708.00 -16,919.00 1,962,789.00

Depreciation Expense 371 ,853.00 -3,078.00 H 368,775.00

Amortization Expense 0.00

Taxes Other Than Income 34,741.00 34,741.00

Income Tax Expense 0.00

Total Operating Expenses 2,386,302.00 -19,997.00 2,366,305.00

Utility Operating Income -101 ,645.00 84,508.00 -17,137.00

Sh~ et 2 f 3

ORM BF 20·

References

A. Metered Water Sales: Bath County Water District received approval of Purchase Water Adjustments from the Kentucky Public
Service Commission, Case No. 2022-00067 and Case No. 2022-00239. Adjustment in the amount of water revenue has been made
based on the amount of water sold during the test year.

B. Sales for Resale: As a result of the Purchase Water Adjustments, wholesale rates to the District's three wholesalers were
increased. Adjustment in the amount of water revenue from the wholesalers was made based on the amount of water sold during the